CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR		2
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	2516732 •	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MD Helicopters Holding Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Marger	2. Name and address of re Name: MD Helicop Internal Address:  Street Address: 4555  Mesa City: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: June 18, 2003	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attempted to the superior of the	he United States, a domestic tached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registrati ttached ☐ Yes <sup>XX</sup> No	2,025,729 on No.(s) 2,025,685 2,027,211 2,178,806 2,004,596
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Hill	6. Total number of applicat registrations involved:	
Brown Rudnick Berlack Internal Address:  Israels LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed  Authorized to be c	:harged to deposit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number	r:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state		

Michael Hill

Whichael Hell

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

3

06/64/2003 STEM11

00000206 2025729

01 FC:0521 02 FC:0522

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington. D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0499** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MD Helicopters Holding Inc., a Netherlands Antilles corporation ("MDHH"), is the owner of the registered trademarks set forth on Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, MD Helicopters Inc., an Arizona corporation ("MDHT"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MDHH hereby assigns to MDHI all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Attachment A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of 18-06-, 2003.

MD Helicopters Holding Inc.

Joep A. J. van den Nieuwenhuyzen

Its Chairman

Attest:

Henk Schacken President & CEO MD Helicopters, Inc.

Assignment - studemusk tilot (\$165%.) 1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0500

## ATTACHMENT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MD530F	2,025,729	Dec. 24, 1996
MD520N	2,025,685	Dec. 24, 1996
MD500E	2,027,211	Dec. 31, 1996
MD600N	2,178,806	Aug. 4, 1998
MD Explorer	2,004,596	Oct. 1, 1996

A set movement is non-decorated after (\$2,658.) 1)

**RECORDED: 07/30/2003** 

Ja Ja

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0501